directed to attest on behalf of the City of Evanston a lease by
and between the City of Evanston as Lessor and Housing Options

for the Mentally- 1ll in Evanston, Inc. ( HOME) as Lessee, for

certain second floor space known as the Civic Center Annex

Apartment at a rental of Eight Hundred Seventy Eight and

47/ 100ths Dollars ($ 878. 47) per month for the period January 1, 

1994 to June 30, 1994. 

SECTION 2: The City Manager is hereby authorized is
and directed to negotiate any additional conditions on the lease

of aforesaid Civic Center Annex Apartment as may be determined to

[...]

For and in consideration of the mutual agreements and

covenants contained herein, the parties agree to the following

terms and conditions: 

I. TERM OF LEASE AND RENTAL,: The term of this lease

shall be from January 1, 1994 through June 30, 1994. The monthly

rental shall be Eight Hundred Seventy Eight and . 47/ 100 Dollars

878. 47). Rent shall be payable to the Lessor at the offices of
its City Manager on the first day of each month. 

II. SECURITY DEPOSIT: Lessee shall pay Eight Hundred

Seventy Eight and . 47/ 100 Dollars ($ 878. 47) upon execution of

Lease, as and for security deposit apart from monthly rental. 

The security deposit may be used to offset any damages to the

premises which occur during the lease term or damages resulting

from Lessee' s breach of any provisions of this lease agreement,